SENSITIVE BUTSENSITIVE BUT
UNCLASSIFIEDUNCLASSIFIED
(SBU)(SBU)
For further information, refer to theFor further information, refer to the
Treasury Security Manual (TD P 15Treasury Security Manual (TD P 15--71) at71) at
TD F 15-05.11 (3/07)
U.S. Treasury

carrier, a direct contractor, or a subcontractor.8
3. Company Information — (1) applicant’s Data Universal
Numbering System (DUNS) number;9 (2) indication of
whether the applicant is registered with the System for
Award Management;10 (3) applicant’s entity type;
(4) applicant’s address; and (5) contact person name, title,
phone number, and email address.
4. Financial Information — (1) the applicant’s account type,
number, and routing number; and (2) the financial
institution’s name, address, and telephone number.
5. Bankruptcy Information — applicant’s indication as to
whether they have taken or is contemplating taking action
to commence bankruptcy, to include explanation, debtor
name, bankruptcy court, case number, type of bankruptcy
filing, and date of bankruptcy filing.
6. Employee Levels — (1) applicant’s average number of
employees for 2019 and 2020; (2) employee count as of the
date of the PSP2 Application; (3) if applicant did not apply
7 A Form-41 filer is a large certificated carrier, who is required to report financial information to DOT.
8 Direct air carrier means a certificated commuter, foreign air carrier, an air taxi operator, or a Canadian
charter air taxi operator; that directly engages in the operation of aircraft under a certificate,
authorization, permit or exemption issued by DOT. Indirect air carriers are organizers and service
providers who use services of a direct air carrier but do not operate or own the aircraft. A direct
contractor is hired directly by the client to complete a project, whereas a subcontractor is hired by
the contractor to complete tasks within the contract.
9 A DUNS number is a unique nine-digit identifier associated with a company’s credit profile.
10 Entities registered on the System for Award Management, which is administered by the General
Services Administration, are allowed to bid on government contracts and apply for federal
assistance.
Audit of Airline Worker Support Extension Certification –
STS Aviation Services – Tank Tigers, Inc. (OIG-26-030) 5
for PSP1, number of involuntary reductions after
March 27, 2020; and (4) if applicant applied for PSP1,
number of involuntary reductions after October 1, 2020.
7. Determining Awardable Amount — applicant’s sworn
financial statement consisting of salaries, wages, benefits,
and other compensation for October 1, 2019, to
March 31, 2020.
8. Validation of PSP1 Award Amount — applicant’s
recertification to whether unallowable expenses were
included in its PSP1 Application, to include corporate officer
compensation, independent contractors, employer-side
payroll taxes, and amounts other than wages, salaries,
benefits, and other compensation.
9. Affiliates — (1) affiliate name; (2) affiliate applicant type;
(3) affiliate taxpayer ID; and (4) affiliate DUNS number.
10. Certification — names, titles, and signatures of two
certifying officials11 and application submission date.
Treasury Disbursement Processes